

NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP

REDFORD UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE MEETINGS OF THE Redford Union Schools of Redford Township,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following Board Workshop of the Redford Union Schools, District No. 1, of Redford Township, 17715 Brady Street, Redford, Michigan, telephone: 313-242-6002, will be held at the following date, time, and locations:

The Regular Board Meeting will be held at 5:00 PM (Gymnasium.)

Please note that there is no scheduled start time for this Workshop. The Workshop will start immediately following the Regular Board Meeting.

<u>DATE</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>LOCATIONS</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>
3/14/2022 Monday	Immediately following Regular Board Meeting	In-person Meeting	Redford Union Schools Administration Offices at Keeler (Board Room) 17715 Brady St. Redford, MI 48240

Workshop Agenda:

• 2021 Capital Bond Project Program Update (Continuation)

**** Please see posted Agenda for any Additional Items *****

Proposed minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Board of Education Administrative Offices not later than eight business days after said meeting, and approved minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the same location, not later than five business days after the meeting at which they are approved.

This notice is given in compliance with Act. No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Lisa Gubachy
Lisa Gubachy
Secretary, Redford Union Board of Education

Posted: 3/10/2022

SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PUBLIC: Individuals with special needs who wish to attend the Board of Education Meeting and require special accommodations should contact the Superintendent's Office at 313-242-6002. Two days advance notice would be appreciated to help facilitate those needs.